PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

FR610 - Bizflame Work Insulated FR

Parka

Collection: Bizflame® Work

Range: Flame Resistant

Shell Fabric: Bizflame Work: 99% Cotton, 1% Carbon
Fibre

Outer Carton: 6

Product information

Bizflame ® Work

BizFlame® Work Jacket, Pants and Bib and Brace have been developed and
designed using the highly innovative Bizflame® Work flame resistant fabric
with added anti-static properties. Certified to a range of international
standards, these styles are perfect for the demands of the offshore and
welding industry. Triple stitching and brass zippers throughout for extra
strength and durability.

Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard
protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are
the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and
market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the
wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates Features
and end uses.

- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat

- Class 2 welding protection

Standards - Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit

NFPA® 2112

ENISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, E2, F1) - Triple-stitched seams for extra durability
ENISO 11611 Class 2 (A1+A2

EE 18129 _56 Class 2 (A1+A2) - Mic tab for easy clipping of radio (singular)

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (ELIM 8.6 CAL/CM?)
IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 2
ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV=13.6 Cal/CM? (HAF=82%))

- Sew on flame resistant industrial wash tape
- Concealed two-way front brass zipper

- Action back for extra freedom of movement
- Detachable hood with drawstring

- 5 pockets for ample storage
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FR610 - Bizflame Work Insulated FR Parka
Commodity Code:

Test House

Wash care

A QI

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
FR610NARS
FR610NARM
FR610NARL
FR610NARXL
FR610NARXXL
FR610NARXXXL
FR610NAR4XL
FR610NARSXL

Colour
Navy
Navy
Navy

Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy

Navy

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960

EAN13

5036108438945
5036108438938
5036108438921
5036108438952
5036108438969
5036108438976
5036108438983
5036108438990

GTIN/DUN14

15036108926166
15036108926159
15036108926142
15036108926173
15036108926180
15036108926197
15036108926203
15036108926210

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (02-Jul-2024)



