

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

#### FR610 - Bizflame Work Insulated FR

**Parka** 

**Collection:** Bizflame® Work **Range:** Flame Resistant

Shell Fabric: Bizflame Work: 99% Cotton, 1% Carbon

Fibre

**Outer Carton:** 6

# Product information Bizflame® Work

BizFlame® Work Jacket, Pants and Bib and Brace have been developed and designed using the highly innovative Bizflame® Work flame resistant fabric with added anti-static properties. Certified to a range of international standards, these styles are perfect for the demands of the offshore and welding industry. Triple stitching and brass zippers throughout for extra strength and durability.

#### Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

#### **Standards**

NFPA® 2112 EN ISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, E2, F1) EN ISO 11611 Class 2 (A1+A2) EN 1149 -5 IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (ELIM 8.6 CAL/CM²) IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 2 ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV=13.6 Cal/CM² (HAF=82%))



### **Features**

- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat
- Class 2 welding protection
- · Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit
- Triple-stitched seams for extra durability
- Mic tab for easy clipping of radio (singular)
- Sew on flame resistant industrial wash tape
- Concealed two-way front brass zipper
- Action back for extra freedom of movement
- · Detachable hood with drawstring
- 5 pockets for ample storage



#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# FR610 - Bizflame Work Insulated FR Parka Commodity Code:

**Test House** 

Wash care



## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
FR610NARS	Navy	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108438945	15036108926166
FR610NARM	Navy	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108438938	15036108926159
FR610NARL	Navy	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108438921	15036108926142
FR610NARXL	Navy	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108438952	15036108926173
FR610NARXXL	Navy	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108438969	15036108926180
FR610NARXXXL	Navy	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108438976	15036108926197
FR610NAR4XL	Navy	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108438983	15036108926203
FR610NAR5XL	Navy	60.0	40.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0960	5036108438990	15036108926210